

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details

File #: 21-2700 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:Noted and FiledFile created:7/15/2021In control:City Commission

On agenda: 8/24/2021 Final action: 8/24/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission directing the City Clerk and City Manager to set all regularly

scheduled City Commission Meetings to begin at 1:00 P.M., when the City will be holding more than one Regular City Commission Meeting that month, directing that certain agenda items be heard no

earlier than 4:00 P.M., and outlining additional procedures for public comment.

(Sponsored by Commissioner Menendez)

Sponsors: Commissioner Menendez

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Cover Memo 1 PM meetings (Sponsored by Commissioner Menendez) Revised 8-13-21, 2.

Resolution regarding 1 PM meetings (Sponsored by Commissioner Menendez) Revised 8-13, 3.

Meeting Times Presentation, 4. Speaker Card G-20

DateVer.Action ByActionResult8/24/20211City CommissionDiscussed and Filed